order  to  evade  applicable  customs  duty.  Custom  empanelled  Chartered 
Engineer  submitted  his  valuation  report  CE/MUN/DRI-012/2024-25  dated 
12.12.2024 to DRI. CE examined the goods and determined their value USD 
37828.72/- or Rs. 32,00,310/- (37828.72 * 84.6= 32,00,310/-, 1 USD= 84.6 
INR)  (Thirty-Two Lakhs three  hundred  and ten only),  however  the  declared 
value of the subject consignment is Rs. 10,26,600/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs Twenty-Six 
Thousand  and  Six  hundred  only).  It  is  evident  that  importer  had  highly 
undervalued the said goods. Further, Importer declared 17 items in the subject 
bill of entry whereas more than 17 items were found during the examination of 
the consignment. Such misdeclaration led to the concealment of excess goods

[...]

BMOU6373410 containing assorted goods 
such as socks (ankle socks, knee socks, etc.), electric balloon pumps, men’s T-
shirts (full and half sleeves), and men’s track pants of different sizes, colours 
and  designs  etc.  The  total  declared  assessable  value  was  Rs.  10,26,600/- 
(Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred only).

9.2 It was found that the importer had mis-declared the goods. Several items 
not declared in the Bill of Entry were found during the examination. In his 
statement dated 28.11.2024, Shri Anuj Amarbahadur Singh, Proprietor of M/s. 
ABS International, admitted that his overseas supplier had issued two invoices

[...]

Hence the value is to be determined in terms of Rule 9 of  CVR, 2007 of 
said rules.

10. The Chartered Engineer in its report vide CE/MUN/DRI-012/2024-25 
dated  12.12.2024  has been  provided  with  total  67  items with  different  no. 
having total value of USD 37828.72 i.e Rs. 32,00,310/-  (Rupees Thirty Two 
Lakhs  Three  Hundred  and  Ten).  In  contrast,  the  importer  declared  the 
assessable  value  of  the  goods  as  USD  12134.76  i.e  Rs.10,26,600/-  under 
invoice  No.A120240831  dated  31.08.2024.  The  declared  value  cannot  be 
considered as correct assessable value of the goods since mis-declaration has

[...]

BMOU6373410 containing 
assorted goods such as socks (ankle socks, knee socks, etc.), electric balloon 
pumps, men’s T-shirts (full and half sleeves), and men’s track pants of different 
sizes,  colours and designs etc.  The total  declared assessable  value was Rs. 
10,26,600/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred only).

18.3 I  find that several  items not declared in the Bill  of  Entry were found 
during  the  examination.  In  statement  dated  28.11.2024,  Shri  Anuj 
Amarbahadur Singh, Proprietor of M/s. ABS International, admitted that his 
overseas  supplier  had  issued  two  invoices  for  the  same  consignment:

[...]

with applicable interest. 

(iii). I order to confiscation of “Physics Teaching Super Magnet, MKDVR 
Super magnet” of total pcs. 6396 in 123 cartoons mentioned at sr. 
no. 3 of Table-4 under Section 111 (d) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 
1962 of  re-determined  value  Rs.  7,90,008/-  (Rupees  Seven  Lakhs 
Ninety Thousand and Eight only). However, I give an option to the 
importer  to  redeem  the  goods  for  re-export only  to  its  original 
supplier on payment of Redemption Fine of  Rs. 80,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty Thousand only) under the provisions of section 125 of the 
said Act ibid.

[...]

and expenses for such destruction shall be borne by the importer, 
unless an appeal against this order is pending.   

(iv). I order to confiscate the impugned goods imported vide Bill of Entry 
No. 5831437 dated 27.09.2024 (mentioned in Table-4 except item at 
sr.  no.  3)  having  re-determined  value  of  Rs.  24,10,302/-  (Rupees 
Twenty  Four  Lakhs Ten Thousand Three  Hundred and Two Only) 
under Section 111 (l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act 1962. However, I 
give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods on 
payment of redemption fine of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 for home 
consumption.

(v). I impose penalty of Rs. 80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand only) on 
the importer M/s ABS International under Section 112 (a)(i)  of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

(vi). I impose penalty of Rs.